Provider Bulletin

Molina Healthcare of California

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-careprofessionals/home.aspx

March 28, 2024

New ICF/DD Provider Toolkit

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal line of business.

What you need to know:

MHC published a new edition of the Intermediate Care Facilities for Individuals with Developmental Disabilities (ICF/DD) toolkit. The toolkit includes answers to frequently asked questions regarding utilization management, provider contracts, claims, case management, health plan responsibilities, provider services, contact information, and relevant forms.

Please follow the link in the **Provider Action** section to review the updated publication.

Imperial
Riverside
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Orange
Sacramento
San Diego

Provider Action

The ICF/DD Toolkit is available on the MHC Provider Medi-Cal website at: molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Provi ders/ca/Medicaid/Health-Resources/Toolkits/ICF-DD-and-Subacute-Provider-Toolkit.pdf



What if you need assistance?

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact the Molina Provider Relations Representatives below.

Service County Area	Provider Relations Representative	Contact Number	Email Address
California Hospital Systems (SNFs, LTSS, ICF/DD)	Teresa Suarez	562-549-3782	Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com
	Laura Gonzalez	562-549-4887	Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com